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Zone Director 

 

PDG Ghim Bok “G.B.” Chew 
gbchew@skyven.com 

 
The Rotary Foundation Regional Trustee 

 

PDG Dennis Shore 
djshore@bigpond.net.au  
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Membership and Club Development 
Rotary Coordinator 

PDG Stephen Lamont 
Rotary Club of Kardinia D9780 
Email: stephenlamont9780@gmail.com  
Phone: +61 412 152 933 

 
 

Assistant Rotary Coordinators  
Districts 9423, 9510   Districts 9790, 9820, 9830  
PDG Jon Bilson 
Rotary Club of Perth 
Email: jon@palara.net.au  
Phone: +61 409 433 472  

 PDG Shia Smart 
Rotary Club of Nunawading 
Email: shia.duncan@gmail.com  
Phone: +61 429 039 369  

     

Districts 9560, 9620  Districts 9780,9800,9810 
PDG Merewyn Wright 
Rotary Club of Airlie Beach 
Email: merryjay17@bigpond.com  
Phone: +61 419 723 986  

 PP Jodie Lowe 
Rotary Club of Central Launceston 
Email: mjlowe263@gmail.com  
Phone: +61 428 365 954  

     

Districts 9640, 9660  Districts 9910, 9920,9930  
PDG Jitendra Prasad 
Rotary Club of Brisbane International 
Email: jitendra@vealandprasad.com.au   
Phone: +61 402 422 777  

 PDMC Tony Heyward 
Rotary Club of Tawa 
Email: tony.heyward@transitlounge.nz  
Phone: + 64 275 499 938  

 

Districts D9675, 9685, 9705  Districts 9940, 9999 
PP Rengarajan (Renga) 
Chidambaranathan 
Rotary Club of Granville   
Email: renga_rajan50@yahoo.com 
Phone: +61 448 757 785  

 PDG Andrew Hamilton 
Rotary Club of Dunedin Central  
Email: agahrotary@gmail.com  
Phone: +64 275 358 278  

 
 
 

Assistant Rotary Coordinators - Specialists 
Membership Voice Coordinator  New Style Rotary Clubs 
PP Kero O'Shea 
E-Club of Western Australia 
Email: rotarian.kero@gmail.com 
Phone: + 61 408 802 490 
 

 

 PDG Andy (Ananda) Rajapakse    
Rotary Club of Burleigh Heads 
Email: andyrajapakse@gmail.com  
Phone: +61 414 787 006  

     

Rotaract Australia  
Rotaract Australia Chair  
Laura Telford 

  Rotary International Regional Office 
Support 
Regional Membership Officer,  

 
Rotaract Club of Canberra 
Email: laura.telford@rotaract.org.au  
Phone: +61 448 909 440 

 Membership Development 
Barbara Mifsud  
Email: Barbara.mifsud@rotary.org 
Phone: +61 2 8894 9850 
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Assistant Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinators 
Districts 9455, 9465, 9510  Districts 9560, 9620 
PDG Hugh Langridge 
Rotary Club of Ascot   
Email: hrkj@iinet.net.au 
Phone: +61 419 049 505  

 PDG Nick Curry 
Rotary Club of Brisbane Centenary 
Email: ntcurry@bigpond.net.au  
Phone: +61 407 763 716  

Districts 9640, 9660 
 

 Districts 9675, 9685, 9705 
 PDG Rob Anderson 

Rotary Club of Coffs Harbour 
Email: bear9650@bigpond.com        
Phone: +61 438 822 954  

 PDG Lindsay May 
Rotary Club of Lane Cove 
Email: lindsaymay6000@gmail.com  
Phone: +61 412 914 100 
  

Districts 9780, 9800, 9810 
 

 Districts 9790, 9820, 9830 
 PDG Julie Mason 

Rotary Club of Wyndham 
Email: Julie.masoncats@gmail.com 
Phone: +61 406 196 630   

 PDG Janne Speirs  
Rotary Club of Traralgon 
Email: jannespeirs@gmail.com  
Phone: +61 409 356 469  

Districts 9910, 9920, 9930  Districts 9940, 9999 
PDG Grant Spackman 
Rotary Club of Havelock North 
Email: grant.rotary9930@gmail.com      
Phone: +64 6 870 0511 
 

 

 PDG Mark Yaxley 
Rotary Club of Avonhead 
Email: smyaxley@xtra.co.nz 
Phone: +64 21 437 718 
 
 
 

 
Rotary International Regional Office Support 

Supervisor, Philanthropy  Major Gifts Officer 
Anke Timm 
Email: anke.timm@rotary.org 
Phone: +61 2 8894 9840 

 

 Mark Anderson 
Email: mark.anderson@rotary.org  
Phone: +61 2 8894 9841 

 
Grants Officer (District Grants, CSR, PBI) Donor Services Specialist 

Bernadette Horrell  
  Email: bernadette.horrell@rotary.org 
Phone: +61 2 8894 9800 

 

Avneet Bhasin 
Email: avneet.bhasin@rotary.org 
Phone: +61 2 8894 9842  

Regional Grants Officers – Rotary International Office, Chicago 
Steven Sundstrom 
Email: steven.sundstrom@rotary.org  
Phone: +1 847 424 5230 
  

Annie Shin 
Email: annie.shin@rotary.org 
Phone: +1 847 866 3281 

  
 

 

The Rotary Foundation 
 
Endowment / Major Gifts 

Adviser 
Regional Rotary 

Foundation Coordinator 
End Polio Now  

Coordinator 

   
PDG Jennie Herring 
Rotary Club of Otahuhu 

Phone: +64 272 932 095 
Email: herringjennie@gmail.com 

PDG Peter Garnett 
Rotary Club of East Coast Bays 

Phone: +64 272 205 137 
Email: pgarnett.rotary@gmail.com  

PDG Murray Verso 
Rotary Club of Williamstown 
Phone: +61 417 595 217 

Email: verson@netspace.net.au   
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Regional Public Image Coordinator 
 

    
PDG Sarita McLean 
Rotary Club of Christchurch South 
Email: sarita@bedrocksolutions.co.nz 
Phone: +64 211 634 014 

 
 

  

Assistant Regional Public Image Coordinators 
Districts 9455, 9465, 9510 
 

 Districts 9560, 9620 
 PDG Wayne Milnes 

Rotary Club of Rockingham 
Email: wmilnes1@bigpond.com  
Phone: +61 400 201 700 
 

 

 PDG Darryl Iseppi 
Rotary Club of Samford Valley 
Email: darryl@epdi.com.au 
Phone: +61 408 189 211  

     
District 9640, 9660  Districts 9675, 9685, 9705 
Nicole Shanks 
Rotary Club of Dubbo West 
Email: PublicImageRegional@rotary9660.org.au 
Phone: +61 402 644 950 
  

 PDG Barry Antees 
Rotary Club of Paramatta City 
Email: barryantees@gmail.com  
Phone: +61 413 880 267 
 

 
     
Districts 9780, 9800, 9810  Districts 9790, 9820, 9830 
PP Sandi Fulcher  
Rotary Chadstone/East Malvern 
Email: sandi.fulcher@rotary9800.org 
Phone: +61 416 063 434 
  

 PP Roslyn Teirney 
Rotary Club of North Hobart 
Email: ros.thermomix.tas@gmail.com  
Phone: +61 438 240 125 
  

     
Districts 9910, 9920, 9930  Districts 9940, 9999 
PDG Malini Raghwan 
Rotary Club of Suva 
Email: mraghwan@gmail.com  
Phone: +67 99 993 541      

 PDG Liz Courtney 
Rotary Club of Papanui 
Email: lizcourtney.lc@gmail.com   
Phone: +64 21 407 870  

 

Rotary International Regional Office Support 

Senior Communications 
  Angela Stavrogiannopoulos   

Email:  angela.stavro@rotary.org      
Phone:  +61 2 8894 9870  

  

Rotary On The Move - Newsletter - Editor 

 
Rtn Issa Shalhoub 

Email: drissa@bigpond.com 
Phone: +61 414 553 574 

Public Image 
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ROTARY INTERNATIONAL SOUTH PACIFIC AND PHILIPPINES OFFICE 
Manager, International Office and Financial Services 
Grace Ramirez 
Email: Grace.Ramirez@rotary.org                  
Ph: +61 2 8894 9830 

 
 THE ROTARY FOUNDATION 

Supervisor, Philanthropy 
Anke Timm 
Email: Anke.Timm@rotary.org 
Ph: +61 2 8894 9840 

 
 

Major Gifts Officer   Donor Services Specialist  
Mark Anderson 
Email: Mark.Anderson@rotary.org                      
Ph: +61 2 8894 9841  

 Avneet Bhasin 
Email: Avneet.Bhasin@rotary.org 
Ph: +61 2 8894 9842  

 PROGRAMS & MEMBER EXPERIENCE 
Supervisor 
Andrew Best 
Email: Andrew.Best@rotary.org                           
Ph: +61 2 8894 9820  

CLUB & DISTRICT SUPPORT 
Coordinator Philippines Coordinator Australia/New Zealand 

Mary Jayne Desmond  
Email: MaryJayne.Desmond@rotary.org  
Ph: +61 2 8894 9822 

 
Vacant 

 
 

MEMBERSHIP DEVELOPMENT  GRANTS 
Regional Membership Officer  Grants Officer (District Grants, CSR, PBI) 

Barbara Mifsud 
Email: Barbara.Mifsud@rotary.org               
Ph: +61 2 8894 9850 

 

 Bernadette Horrell 
Email: Bernadette.Horrell@rotary.org       
Ph: +61 2 8894 9810                                              

 
 

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Financial Accountant Aust & NZ  Financial Accountant Australian Donations 

Sally Furto 
Email: Sally.Furto@rotary.org     
Ph: +61 2 8894 9832 

 

 Melissa Asanza 
Email: Melissa.Asanza@rotary.org           
Ph: +61 2 8894 9833 

  Financial Accountant- TRF & RI – Philippines  Administrative Coordinator 
Catherine Bedona 
Email: Catherine.Bedona@rotary.org 
Ph: +61 2 8894 9831  

 Severine Pereira 
Email: Severine.Pereira@rotary.org 
Ph: +61 2 8894 9800 

  COMMUNICATIONS & PR REGIONALISATION 
Sr Coordinator 
Angela Stavrogiannopoulos 
Email:  Angela.Stavro@rotary.org  
Ph: +61 2 8894 9870  

  
Implementation Coordinator 
Trudy Grice 
Email: trudy.grice@rotary.org 
Ph: +61 2 8894 9801  
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